

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
PROVINCE: CITY OF MALABON
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF MALABON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
QUARTER: 4

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	11250337	PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF 24 UNITS HYBRID SOLAR STREETLIGHTS ALONG MAYA-MAYA ST., BRGY. LONGOS, CITY OF MALABON	2,667,892.00	BRGY. LONGOS, MALABON CITY	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	2,660,992.00	7/10/2024	60 C.D
2	11250370	PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF 34 UNITS HYBRID SOLAR STREETLIGHTS ALONG PAMPANO ST. (PORTION), BRGY. LONGOS, CITY OF MALABON	3,768,005.00	BRGY. LONGOS, MALABON CITY	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	3,761,048.00	7/10/2024	75 C.D
3	11360922	PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF 43 UNITS HYBRID SOLAR STREETLIGHTS AT R. CRUZ ST., A. DIAZ ST., AND B. DEL ROSARIO ST., BRGY. DAMPALIT, CITY OF MALABON	4,780,585.00	BRGY. DAMPALIT, MALABON CITY	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	4,772,512.00	11-26-2024	90 C.D
4	11439577	PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF 24 UNITS HYBRID SOLAR STREETLIGHTS ALONG M. SIOSON ST. (PORTION), BRGY. DAMPALIT	2,667,892.00	BRGY. DAMPALIT, MALABON CITY	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	2,667,892.00	11-26-2024	60 C.D
5	11439564	PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF 30 UNITS HYBRID SOLAR STREETLIGHTS ALONG DAGAT-DAGATAN AVE., BRGY. LONGOS	3,553,779.00	BRGY. LONGOS, MALABON CITY	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	3,544,753.00	11-26-2024	60 C.D
6	11439587	PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF 21 UNITS HYBRID SOLAR STREETLIGHTS AT ALLEY ALONG KAGITINGAN ST., BRGY. MUZON	3,291,896.00	BRGY. MUZON, MALABON CITY	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	3,282,058.00	11-26-2024	60 C.D

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

FLORLINDA C. AYROSO

BAC Secretariat Head

ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.

BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CITY OF MALABON

QUARTER: 4

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF MALABON

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
11247245	PROCUREMENT OF DESKTOP COMPUTERS FOR VARIOUS OFFICES	1,110,090.00		FAILED		OCTOBER 03, 2024
11254089	PROCUREMENT OF EMERGENCY DISPATCH AND CITIZEN'S APPLICATION SYSTEM	3,000,000.00	APPCASE INC.	MS. JENNIFER E. MAGLALANG Authorized Representative 303 3RD Floor Holy Cross Savings and Cooperative Building, Maysan Rd., Malinta, Valenzuela City	2,928,800.00	OCTOBER 08, 2024
11254129	PROCUREMENT OF AMBULANT FOOD CART FOR LIVELIHOOD SUPPORT TO VICTIMS OF DISASTER	2,920,000.00	CASTER PHARMA AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING	MR. MARK ALDRIN BACUDO Authorized Representative CASTER PHARMA AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING Suite 308 Pasda Mansion, 77 Panay Ave., cor Timog Ave, Diliman, Quezon City	2,915,500.00	OCTOBER 08, 2024
11258539	SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF CHRISTMAS DECORATION FOR VARIOUS AREA AT CITY OF MALABON (PASKUHAN SA MALABON)	7,506,250.00	QUIMAN TRADING	MR. ARVIN B. QUIWA Proprietor QUIMAN TRADING Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	7,506,250.00	OCTOBER 09, 2024
11258498	PROCUREMENT OF BRAND NEW I.T EQUIPMENTS FOR THE USE OF MALABON CITY	1,350,000.00		FAILED		OCTOBER 09, 2024
11265463	PROCUREMENT OF 3 RD QUARTER VARIOUS MEDICAL DENTAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR SUPER HEALTH CENTERS	4,548,410.00	777 RED PHARMA INC	MR. ALFRED VALENCIA Authorized Representative 777 RED PHARMA INC. LOT 16 BLK. 25 A.BONIFACIO AVE. COR JAENA ST, KALAYAAN VILLAGE, QUEBIAWAN, CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA	4,430,000.00	OCTOBER 09, 2024
11292016	PROCUREMENT OF 40 UNITS DESKTOP COMPUTERS FOR VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND OFFICES	2,400,000.00	GR8 TECH ENTERPRISE INC.	MS. ALYONNA MAE MENDIOLA Authorized Representative GR8 TECH ENTERPRISE INC. 20 Manga Road, Kaunlaran, Cubao, Quezon City	1,767,400.00	OCTOBER 16, 2024
11292021	PROCUREMENT OF OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR NEWLY CONSTRUCTED BUILDING IN CITY OF MALABON UNIVERSITY	P 2,893,031.00	BIHIS CRUZ	MS. JANA R. REYES Authorized Representative BIHIS-CRUZ #31 Abuad Road, Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal	2,893,000.00	OCTOBER 16, 2024
11302661	SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF WATER HARVESTING FACILITIES	1,520,000.00		FAILED		OCTOBER 29, 2024
11306105	SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF 2D ECHO ULTRASOUND MACHINE FOR OSPITAL NG MALABON	5,600,000.00	FREYA TRADING INCORPORATED	MR. EMMANUEL T. CUETO Authorized Representative FREYA TRADING INCORPORATED 1710 Asiawealth Tower Bldg., Leveriza St., Barangay 034, Pasay City	5,599,002.00	OCTOBER 29, 2024
11306135	SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF PICTURE ARCHIVING SYSTEM (PACS) FOR OSPITAL NG MALABON	6,300,000.00		FAILED		OCTOBER 29, 2024

11306193	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENTS FOR LYING-IN CLINICS AT BRGY. CATMON & BRGY. NIUGAN	3,714,805.90		FAILED		OCTOBER 29, 2024
11309398	REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS VEHICLES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON	2,566,231.00	ISHIMOTO DIESEL AND CALIBRATION CENTER	MR. RONALDO BALITE Authorized Representative Ishimoto Diesel Calibration Center Unit A 658 A. Bonifacio Avenue, Pag Ibig sa Nayon, Quezon City	2,563,231.00	OCTOBER 29, 2024
11316059	PROCUREMENT OF MONOBLOCK CHAIRS FOR VARIOUS EVENT OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON	3,078,250.00	MACHEM ENTERPRISES CO	MR. JANCEL M. QUIAMCO Authorized Representative MACHEM ENTERPRISES CO 11 (Old) 10 (New) ELM Street, New Marikina Subd, San Roque, Marikina City	3,078,000.00	OCTOBER 29, 2024
11316114	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES FOR DISTRIBUTION TO VARIOUS EVENT OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON	1,824,040.00	MACHEM ENTERPRISES CO	MR. JANCEL M. QUIAMCO Authorized Representative MACHEM ENTERPRISES CO 11 (Old) 10 (New) ELM Street, New Marikina Subd, San Roque, Marikina City	1,824,000.00	OCTOBER 29, 2024
11345275	PROCUREMENT OF LABORATORY REAGENTS AND CONSUMABLES FOR THE USE OF OSPITAL NG MALABON	3,786,525.02	FREYA TRADING INCORPORATED	MR. EMMANUEL T. CUETO Authorized Representative FREYA TRADING INCORPORATED 1710 Asiawealth Tower Bldg., Leveriza St., Barangay 034, Pasay City		NOVEMBER 04, 2024
11345239	PROCUREMENT OF HOSPITAL SUPPLIES AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE USE OF OSPITAL NG MALABON	2,203,583.00		FAILED		NOVEMBER 04, 2024
11356671	PROCUREMENT OF 4TH QUARTER MEDICAL, DENTAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES OF THE CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT	2,343,535.00		FAILED		NOVEMBER 04, 2024
11356729	PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENTS FOR LYING-IN CLINICS AT BRGY. CATMON AND BRGY. NIUGAN	1,263,397.40		FAILED		NOVEMBER 04, 2024
11539725	PROCUREMENT OF I.T. EQUIPMENTS FOR VARIOUS OFFICES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON	7,963,730.00		FAILED		NOVEMBER 04, 2024
11359745	PROCUREMENT OF 4TH QUARTER MEDICAL, DENTAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES (REAGENTS) OF THE CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT	2,206,252.00		FAILED		NOVEMBER 05, 2024
11360419	PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF STREETLIGHTS AT VARIOUS BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF MALABON	2,999,019.00	TENG SEONG NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING	MS. JOCELYN MACALLA Authorized Representative TENG SEONG NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING 14 J.P Rizal Street, Fortunata Village, San Isidro, Parañaque City	2,942,510.00	NOVEMBER 06, 2024
11360405	PROCUREMENT OF CHEMICALS FOR DENGUE PREVENTION & CONTROL PROGRAM OF THE CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT	3,990,000.00	DIVERSIFIED AGROCHEMICALS TRADING CORP.	MR. POCHOLO N. BITENG Authorized Representative DIVERSIFIED AGROCHEMICALS TRADING CORP. 191 JP Rizal Street, Bayanihan, Quezon City	3,895,000.00	NOVEMBER 06, 2024
11368044	PROCUREMENT OF BRAND NEW I.T EQUIPMENTS FOR THE USE OF MALABON CITY POLICE	1,350,000.00		FAILED		NOVEMBER 07, 2024
11368081	PROCUREMENT OF DESKTOP COMPUTERS FOR VARIOUS OFFICES	1,110,090.00		FAILED		NOVEMBER 07, 2024
11381279	PROCUREMENT OF CERTIFICATE HOLDER FOR DISTRIBUTION TO VARIOUS EVENTS	2,815,748.40		FAILED		NOVEMBER 11, 2024

11381327	PROPOSED DESILTING OF VARIOUS CANALS AND WATERWAYS AT VARIOUS BARANGAYS OF CITY OF MALABON	2,198,300.00		FAILED		NOVEMBER 11, 2024
11416897	PROVISION OF SENIOR CITIZEN'S I.D AND BOOKLETS (MEDICINES.GROCERIES AND MOVIES)	1,976,000.00		FAILED		NOVEMBER 19, 2024
11416941	PROCUREMENT OF HYGIENE KITS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO AFFECTED BARANGAYS IN MALABON	2,695,000.00		FAILED		NOVEMBER 19, 2024
11433219	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENTS FOR LYING-IN CLINICS AT BRGY. CATMON & BRGY. NIUGAN (RE-BIDDING)	3,714,805.90	DIAMOND EMPIRE MARKETING - NAB TRADING CORP. (JVA)	MS. ELVIRA E. CATAQUIS Authorized Representative DIAMOND EMPIRE MARKETING - NAB TRADING CORP. (JVA) 17 Tyler North Greenhills, San Juan City, Metro Manila	3,712,736.00	NOVEMBER 25, 2024
11433253	SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF WATER HARVESTING FACILITIES (RE-BIDDING)	1,520,000.00	GLOVAL INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS AND TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES INC.	MR. DIONNE B. SALIBIO Authorized Representative GLOVAL INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS AND TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES INC. Unit 2 # 3, 2F Favi Laguna Bldg, Sta Rosa-Tagaytay Road, Pulong Sta Cruz, Sta Rosa, Laguna	1,518,000.00	NOVEMBER 25, 2025
11433311	PROCUREMENT OF SERVICE VEHICLE (UTILITY VAN) FOR THE USE OF MALABON CITY FIRE STATION	1,397,741.08	AUTOKID SUBIC TRADING CORPORATION	MR. KEVIN MCHALE YAO President AUTOKID SUBIC TRADING CORPORATION Lot 28 and 29, Block L, 14th Street Gate Perimeter Road, Subic Gateway, Subic, Zambales	1,395,000.00	NOVEMBER 25, 2026
11439548	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HAM FOR THE PAMASKONG HANDOG 2024 OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON - LOT NO. 1	11,080,000.00	NAB TRADING CORP	MS. ELVIRA CATAQUIS Authorized Representative NAB TRADING CORP Unit 118 Manila Residences Bocobo, J Bocobo St., Ermita Manila	6,998,000.00	NOVEMBER 26, 2024
11439548	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HAM FOR THE PAMASKONG HANDOG 2024 OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON - LOT NO. 2		FISHER RETAIL INC.	MS. EMILY ZANDUETA Authorized Representative FISHER RETAIL INC. B47 L2-10 2F L.A Fishermall, Longos, Malabon City	4,074,000.00	NOVEMBER 26, 2024
11443744	PROCUREMENT OF COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR THE USE OF MALABON CITY FIRE STATION	3,176,000.00	BENNETEL RF TECHNOLOGIES & DATA INFRASTRUCTURE INC.	MR. AMOS BENNETT AGBUYA Authorized Representative BENNETEL RF TECHNOLOGIES & DATA INFRASTRUCTURE INC. De Leon Avenida Ave., Bacolor, Pampanga	3,175,000.00	NOVEMBER 27, 2024
11444889	PROCUREMENT OF 4TH QUARTER MEDICAL, DENTAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES (REAGENTS) OF THE CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT (RE-BIDDING)	2,206,252.00	BIOTECH SYSTEMS TRADING CORPORATION	MS. LORINDA FERNANDEZ Authorized Representative BIOTECH SYSTEMS TRADING CORPORATION 109-A Dr. Sct. Lazcano, Brgy, Sacred Heart, Quezon City	2,201,512.00	NOVEMBER 27, 2024
11443826	PROCUREMENT OF 4TH QUARTER MEDICAL, DENTAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES OF THE CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT (RE-BIDDING)	2,343,535.00	DIAMOND-EMPIRE MARKETING JV NAB TRADING CORP.	MS. ELVIRA CATAQUIS Authorized Representative DIAMOND-EMPIRE MARKETING JV NAB TRADING CORP. Unit 118 Manila Residences Bocobo, J Bocobo St., Ermita Manila	2,340,586.00	NOVEMBER 27, 2024
11445331	PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENTS FOR LYING-IN CLINICS AT BRGY. CATMON AND BRGY. NIUGAN (RE-BIDDING)	1,263,397.40	QUIAMBY ENTERPRISES INC. JV NAB TRADING CORP.	MS. CHARMAINE M. QUIAMBAO Authorized Representative QUIAMBY ENTERPRISES INC. JV NAB TRADING CORP. 364 F Altura Extension, Sta Mesa, Metro Manila	1,260 100.00	NOVEMBER 28, 2024

11445386	PROCUREMENT OF I.T. EQUIPMENTS FOR VARIOUS OFFICES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON (RE-BIDDING)	7,963,730.00	AUTOHAUS VENTURES CORP.	MR. RICHIE BRYAN M. CHONG Authorized Representative AUTOHAUS VENTURES CORP. Unit 26H Fort Palm Spring Condominium, Fort Bonifacio, City of Taguig	7,804,455.40	NOVEMBER 28, 2025
11467675	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOD PACKED MEALS FOR THE CONDUCT OF VARIOUS BARANGAY, COMMUNITY AND VOLUNTEER ACTIVITIES	2,500,000.00	NAB TRADING CORP	MS. ELVIRA CATAQUIS Authorized Representative NAB TRADING CORP Unit 118 Manila Residences Bocobo, J Bocobo St., Ermita Manila	2,497,000.00	DECEMBER 03, 2024
11467704	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOD PACKED MEALS FOR VARIOUS LOCAL BODIES MEETING	2,499,998.00	NAB TRADING CORP	MS. ELVIRA CATAQUIS Authorized Representative NAB TRADING CORP Unit 118 Manila Residences Bocobo, J Bocobo St., Ermita Manila	2,495,721.00	DECEMBER 03, 2024
11481502	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS TOOLS AND EQUIPMENTS FOR THE CITY OF MALABON UNIVERSITY	4,214,272.00	TENG SEONG NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING	MR. HANS CHRISTIAN B. ALAJAR Authorized Representative TENG SEONG NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING 14 J.P Rizal Street, Fortunata Village, San Isidro, Parañaque City	4,200,000.00	DECEMBER 05, 2024
11500340	PROCUREMENT OF 1 UNIT TOW TRUCK OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY AND TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT OFFICE	4,214,272.00	INTERWORLD ENTERPRISES	MS. MANUELYN PERALTA Authorized Representative INTERWORLD ENTERPRISES 2827 Cabrera St., Brgy. 129, Pasay City	4,549,000.00	DECEMBER 10, 2024
11504361	PROCUREMENT OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENTS FOR THE CITY OF MALABON INSTITUTE	4,864,000.00		FAILED		DECEMBER 11, 2024
11504429	PROCUREMENT OF 3RD & 4TH QUARTER VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR THE USE OF SUPER HEALTH CENTERS	15,239,520.00	777 RED PHARMA INC.	MR. ALFRED VALENCIA Authorized Representative 777 RED PHARMA INC. LOT 16 BLK. 25 A.BONIFACIO AVE. COR JAENA ST,KALAYAAN VILLAGE, QUEBIAWAN, CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA	15,237,864.00	DECEMBER 11, 2024
11528814	PROCUREMENT OF HYGIENE KITS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO AFFECTED BARANGAYS IN MALABON	2,695,000.00	TRENCHANT TRADING	MS. CLARISA C. DE LEON Proprietor TRENCHANT TRADING M.A Roxas St., San Roque, Marikina City	2,694,846.00	DECEMBER 18, 2024
11528695	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR WEEKLY MALABON AHON MEDICAL MISSION	4,427,377.50	777 RED PHARMA INC.	MR. ALFRED VALENCIA Authorized Representative 777 RED PHARMA INC. LOT 16 BLK. 25 A.BONIFACIO AVE. COR JAENA ST,KALAYAAN VILLAGE, QUEBIAWAN, CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA	4,426,059.05	DECEMBER 18, 2024
11536510	PROCUREMENT OF WRIST WATCH IN SUPPORT TO TAMBOBONG FESTIVAL	1,417,500.00	TENG SEONG NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING	MR. HANS CHRISTIAN B. ALAJAR Authorized Representative TENG SEONG NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING 14 J.P Rizal Street, Fortunata Village, San Isidro, Parañaque City	1,415,500.00	DECEMBER 18, 2024

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

FLORLINDA C. AYROSO

BAC Secretariat Head

ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.

BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
PROVINCE: CITY OF MALABON
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF MALABON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
QUARTER: 4

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NONE									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

FLORLINDA C. AYROSO
 BAC Secretariat Head

ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.
 BAC Chairperson